
History-Based Value Report

History events affecting this vehicle's
value

1-Owner
Vehicle

Personal
Vehicle

Minor
Damage

$28,630 Retail Value

Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2006 DODGE RAM 2500
VIN: 3D7KR29C26G195892
CREW PICKUP
5.9L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/20/22 at 8:53:21 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

3 Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Personal vehicle

23,253 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1

Year purchased 2006

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 15 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces New Mexico

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accident reported: 12/21/2015.

Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2006

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
1,753 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/13/2006
 

260
  New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

12/21/2006
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #06355907A065849

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Loan or lien reported

05/06/2010
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #06355907A065849

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

05/08/2012
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported

Estimated miles driven per year 1,753/yr

Last reported odometer reading 23,253

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=PKHRa2bBDUNTPThZ8e-hMFOmv0ORqSI4HbwLDmlOoVzLXkEgnnPedYIOZXFi-qysT-SPzwKXYNChp6xWdoxX84vaDLcNFPpSdJeSRFOcuLAyEbJ4MWyCKSuMwop_mAxKj7Hf_wmVPAe0S56DVpeCUTwXJb89bpWeGGzli0LjmfIrARznp4IZDTZfvQFeY1j6OI7kSWhRCOuSDPQGnCyMFsf9jYOpwlIoHkSlYWqLR1QqHIs_Er6TxEVQUBb5r1s-NCmPU8EjxnIt_zf9JMNXy_VSdgdgD0Nnl0U67cllLJIw6bH3OkfEAZJ7miV8OEGqvRta_mw_a8N_LSdoshkfstwfSMUwZvzZxFZwL4qRQkj6i9k2v8u1jVKd1q2JgIg
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=PKHRa2bBDUNTPThZ8e-hMFOmv0ORqSI4HbwLDmlOoVzLXkEgnnPedYIOZXFi-qysT-SPzwKXYNChp6xWdoxX84vaDLcNFPpSdJeSRFOcuLAyEbJ4MWyCKSuMwop_mAxKj7Hf_wmVPAe0S56DVpeCUTwXJb89bpWeGGzli0LjmfIrARznp4IZDTZfvQFeY1j6OI7kSWhRCOuSDPQGnCyMFsf9jYOpwlIoHkSlYWqLR1QqHIs_Er6TxEVQUBb5r1s-NCmPU8EjxnIt_zf9JMNXy_VSdgdgD0Nnl0U67cllLJIw6bH3OkfEAZJ7miV8OEGqvRta_mw_a8N_LSdoshkfstwfSMUwZvzZxFZwL4qRQkj6i9k2v8u1jVKd1q2JgIg
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=Q4LV02eu-eggTrdCWDFMsD_24qo8h4XCkedIODzx8rLrOlpbezlgc7JoWCvC7BLef3gZrkDIgeJHuPk8EdyAjQKiMJ7B6hRuGSXVYtLQcm1ZCHvMVPc8HWq9987br2hcjctWKgiGHO7X7uLsG02DuaoKLe7wpZhQAJL_p48N-H-wCBmLDQQdLu1A78BWZNGhYU10mJwSyN2hurjXq7J1IaQyMSQ9G8iV3b9dVi5W8Gh4hnVTCL0zmzKotpi8HJr-cCI4H2MSKd4f4hwYkm_QEQPxRDH5m9bhod5lnZuy1Ewj4qCeRbtB7ZLN5z0m1jC3buUAUqdNHt2SqRHhR-5LCFtGrmvstKBvtThiDvmlITCbYNSwJkJEkGEEje6_G2OnwJdgs-Eeu0RI5sR5ov-BK5dkhR079WyH2qmDufkxMmyyYEg5ijiYc8hN1-k9xo_iHdnwV4QIkhLaOGLUNqTkCbWhf2gfPqzHDiEUaV7_hKgtEoePPemD4aHVHt3ONdNdg6ul3MeNbhD1IzzbGvCL5VhMmGiQOa-QIaCng7HCLZisBo5UeJXrKJCZZ1M04beTn7lYjRMklMIpCLj8UayZam6HUKBED7GUEY0yU-b2OdxT48gcJ8mVwgnCIM7YkO5LUPavjIF4y1dzqxOy


Las Cruces, NM
Title #06355907A065849

- Vehicle color noted as Brown

12/07/2012
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C281410

Title issued or updated
- Loan or lien released
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

11/24/2014
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C281410

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

06/03/2015
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C28141

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

06/03/2015
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C281410

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

12/21/2015
 

Damage Report Accident reported: minor damage with another motor
vehicle
- Damage to right front
- Damage to right side
- Airbags did not deploy




Minor damage is usually cosmetic,
including dents or scratches to the
vehicle body.

01/25/2017
 

21,566
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Las Cruces, NM
575-523-9635
https://www.walmart.com

Vehicle serviced

05/31/2017
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C281410

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

Damage Severity Scale
info_outline

MINOR SEVEREMODERATE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT
 
RIGHT

REAR

https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.lascrucesdodge.com/


02/27/2018
 

21,586
  Lithia Dodge of Las Cruces
Las Cruces, NM
575-522-3385
lascrucesdodge.com

 4.6 / 5.0

35 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Left airbag assembly replaced
- Right airbag assembly replaced

06/15/2018
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C281410

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

01/21/2020
 

23,253
  Walmart Auto Care Center
Las Cruces, NM
575-523-9635
https://www.walmart.com

Vehicle serviced
- Air filter checked

01/21/2020
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #12342507C281410

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

08/04/2022
 

New Mexico
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Las Cruces, NM
Title #2221634A5005750

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Brown

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.



Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to the
CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the U.S.
were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 9/20/22 at
8:53:21 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.
Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.
Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

http://www.lascrucesdodge.com/
http://www.lascrucesdodge.com/
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
https://www.walmart.com/cp/auto-care-center-services/2686220
http://www.carfax.com/help


proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/20/22 8:53:21 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


2006 DODGE RAM 2500

VIN: 3D7KR29C26G195892

Body Style: CREW PICKUP

Engine Size: 5.9L I6 F OHV 24V

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

 


Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!
The original manufacturer's warranty includes:

36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX
Vehicle History Report and/or Safety &
Reliability Ratings; see full reports for

additional information, glossary of terms,
source attributions,disclaimers & limitations.

Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

Number of Owners:

Last owned in the following
state/province: New Mexico

None of these major title problems
were reported by a state
Department of Motor Vehicles:

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,
Flood, Hail, Lemon

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds
Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed

No Problem

No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment No Issues
Reported

Odometer Rollback No Issues
Reported

Minor damage reported on this vehicle. Please see
the full CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more
details.



© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

9/20/22 8:53:21 PM (CDT)



CARFAX Buyback Coverage

Visit https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg to register your CARFAX Buyback

Guarantee and sign up for Car Care

Guarantee Coverage:
09/20/2022 - 09/20/2023

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2006 DODGE RAM 2500

VIN: 3D7KR29C26G195892 Body Style:
Crew Pickup

Driveline:
Rear wheel drive Engine:
5.9L I6 F OHV 24V

CARFAX will buy this vehicle back if

you find that any of these severe problems were reported by a 


Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

SEVERE DAMAGE
Salvage/Junk


Rebuilt/Reconstructed

Dismantled


Fire/Flood/Hail

ODOMETER PROBLEMS
Exceeds Mechanical Limits


Not Actual Mileage



LEMON HISTORY
Manufacturer Buyback

Visit the Buyback Guarantee registration page to register the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee and sign up for Car Care.

Terms and Conditions Apply 
View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. 09/20/2022 20:55:06

https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

